THE STATE OF IDAHO SUPREME COURT

HON. LINDA COPPLE TROUT INTERIM ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR 208-334-2246



451 W. STATE STREET P.O. BOX 83720-0101 BOISE, ID 83720-0101

MEDIA ADVISORY September 11, 2015

New Idaho Court of Appeals Judge to be Sworn in Monday

BOISE, **ID** – Third Judicial District Judge Molly Huskey will officially be sworn in as the newest member of the Idaho Court of Appeals on Monday at the Idaho Supreme Court. Governor C.L. "Butch" Otter appointed Judge Huskey to the position in July after Judge Karen Lansing announced her retirement.

The ceremony will take place at 10:00 a.m. on September 14 at the Idaho Supreme Court. The community is welcome to attend.

"It is an honor to be appointed to the Idaho Court of Appeals," said Judge Huskey. "Being a member of the Idaho Court of Appeals is a significant and serious responsibility. I am excited by the challenges of this position and welcome the opportunity to continue to serve Idahoans in Idaho's justice system."

Judge Huskey, an Idaho native, has a long history of public service. After graduating from the University of Idaho College of Law, she served as Deputy Public Defender and Deputy Prosecuting Attorney in Bonneville County. Governor Otter appointed Judge Huskey to serve the Third Judicial District in 2011. Prior to becoming a judge, she served as Idaho's State Appellate Public Defender. Serving in these roles gave Judge Huskey an in-depth understanding of all levels of the criminal justice system.

Judge Huskey will serve on the Idaho Court of appeals alongside Chief Judge John Melanson, Judge Sergio Gutierrez and Judge David Gratton.

###

Contact:

Office of the Administrative Director of the Courts Idaho Supreme Court Boise, Idaho

Phone: 208-334-2246

Judiciary's Website: http://www.isc.idaho.gov